CHS Bands: Calendar of Events 2018-2019
(Updated August 15M)

This calendar does not include all extra rehearsals/sectionals for ensembles outside of the regular rehearsal schedule.
Students will know well in advance about any extra requirements outside of the regular rehearsal schedule.

Ensemble Key: MW/CG (Marching Warriors/Color Guard) WE (Wind Ensemble) SB (Symphonic Band)
PC (Percussion Class) JII (Prism Jazz 11) JI (Spectrum Jazz 1)

Fall Semester Calendar

e Tuesday August 14" 2018 — Rehearsal 1pm-5pm (Parent Performance/Potluck Afterwards) (MW/CG)
e Saturday August 18" 2018 — Palisade Peach Festival Parade (MW/CG)
e Friday August 24" 2018 — Home Football Game — 7pm — Stocker Stadium (5pm Call) (MW/CG)
e Saturday August 25" 2018 — Rehearsal/March-A-Thon/CBA Clinic at CHS — 8AM-5PM (MW/CG)
e Thursday August 31 2018 — Home Football Game — 7pm — Stocker Stadium (5pm call) (MW/CG)
e Sat September 8" 2018—Rehearsal 8am-12pm @ CMU Practice Field (MW/CG)
e Sun September 9" 2018-Dr. Tim Workshop 1:30pm-4:30pm @ Palisade High School (MW Leadership)
e Friday September 14" — Grand Mesa Rock-a-thon Performance — 4PM-6PM (MW/CG)
e Saturday September 15" 2018 — Rehearsal 8am — 12pm @ CMU Practice Field (MW/CG)
e Tuesday September 18" 2018 — District 51 Marching Exhibition — 7:30PM, Stocker Stadium (MW/CG)
e Tuesday September 25" — Bookcliff 8" Grade Performance — 7AM-9AM (MW/CG)
e Saturday September 22" 2018 — Rehearsal at CHS — 8AM-12PM (MW/CG)
e Saturday September 29" 2018 — Colorado West Marching Festival — All Day (MW/CG)
e Tuesday October 2"! 2018 — Dress Rehearsal After School 3pm-4:30pm (WE/SB/PC)
e Wednesday October 3™ 2018 — Fall Band Concert 7:15pm-9pm (WE/SB/PC/J11)
e Saturday October 6™ 2018 — Rehearsal 8am-12pm @ CMU Practice Field (MW/CG)
e Saturday October 13" 2018 — Rehearsal 8am-12pm @ CHS
e Monday October 15" — Sat October 20" 2018 — Homecoming Week (MW/CG)
o Monday October 15"-Orchard Mesa Rock-a-thon 9AM-Rehearsal 1pm-5pm@CMU Practice Field (MW/CG)
o Wednesday October 17" — Parade — Evening — Meet at R-5 H.S. Report at 5:30pm
o Thursday October 18" 2018 — CBA Western Slope Marching Regional — All Day, Stocker Stadium

(MWICG)
o Friday October 19" — Homecoming Football Game — 7PM, Stocker Stadium Report at 5:00pm

e Saturday October 27" 2018 — Rehearsal at CHS — 8AM-12PM (MW/CG)

e Thursday November 1%t — Sun November 3 2018 — CBA State Marching Festival — Colorado Springs, CO
(MWICG)

e Saturday November 10" 2018 — Veterans Day Parade (MW/CG)

e Tuesday November 13" 2018 — Marching Band Banquet — CHS Cafeteria — 6PM (MW/CG + families)

e Friday November 16" — Saturday November 17" 2018 — CBA Select Band (WE, SB, PC selected students)

e Wednesday November 28" 2018 — All State Band Auditions (WE, SB, PC students that are auditioning)

e Friday November 30" 2018 — Rehearsal/Dinner with Middleschoolers — 3pm-7pm (MW/CG)

e Saturday December 1% 2018 — GJ Parade of Lights — 5pm Report for Parade (MW/CG)

e Saturday December 7! — Sunday December 8™ 2018 — Best of the West Band (WE, SB, PC selected students)

e Monday December 10" 2018 — Dress Rehearsal After School for Winter Concert (WE, SB, PC)

e Tuesday December 11" 2018 — Winter Band Concert - 7:15PM at CHS (All ensembles: WE, SB, PC, JII, JI,
MW)




HAPPY N E W Y E AR

Spring Semester Calendar

Ensemble Key: MW/CG (Marching Warriors/Color Guard) WE (Wind Ensemble) SB (Symphonic Band)

PC (Percussion Class) JII (Prism Jazz 11) JI (Spectrum Jazz 1)

Friday January 11" — Saturday January 12" 2019 — WSCBA Honor Jazz (JI1, JI select students)

Tuesday January 22" 2019-Scott Lang Leadership Clinic (MW/CG, WE, SB, PC, JIl, JI)

Tuesday January 22" 2019 — Home Basketball Against Grand Junction (MW)

Wednesday January 23" — Saturday January 26" 2019 All State Jazz Band at CMEA (J11, JI select students)
Tuesday January 29" 2019 — Home Basketball Against FMHS(MW)

Monday February 4" 2019 — Picture day with MJ Thomas (WE/SB/PC/J11/31)

Saturday February 5 2019 — Home Basketball Against Montrose (MW)

Fri Feb 8™ — Sat Feb 9" 2019 — Band Solo & Ensemble Festival — GMMS (All students who sign up)
Wednesday February 13" 2019 — Dress Rehearsal After School for Festival Band Concert (WE, SB, PC)
Wednesday February 201 2019 — Dress Rehearsal After School for Festival Band Concert (WE, SB, PC)
Thursday February 21% 2019 — Festival Band Concert - 7:15PM at CHS (WE, SB, PC)

Tuesday February 26™ 2019 — CHS Jazz Cluster Concert with middle schools (JI1, JI)

Monday March 4" 2019 — CBA Western Slope Concert Band Regionals at Palisade HS (WE, SB, PC)
Thursday March 7" and Saturday March 9™ 2019 — Spring Musical Performances

Thu March 28" — Sat March 30" 2019 — CO All State Bands Festival (UNC) (WE, SB, PC selected students)
Wednesday April 3% 2019 — Dress Rehearsal After School (WE, SB, PC)

Wednesday April 10" 2019 — Dress Rehearsal After School (WE, SB, PC)

Thursday April 11" 2019 — Pre-Festival Concert — 7:15PM at CHS (WE, SB, PC, JII, JI)

Mon April 15" or Tue April 16" 2019 — CBA State Concert Band at CSU (WE, SB, PC if selected to perform)
Wed April 25" — Sat April 27" 2019 — CO West Music Festival (all ensembles: WE, SB, PC, JII, JI)

Monday May 6" 2019 — CMU Jazz Festival (J1, JII)

Monday May 13" 2019 — Dress Rehearsal After School for Pops Concert (WE, SB, PC)

Wednesday May 15" 2019 — CHS Bands Pops Concert — 7:15PM at CHS (all ensembles: WE, SB, PC, JII, JI)
Friday May 17" 2018 — Commencement Band Dress Rehearsal During Yearbook Signing Time (WE, SB, PC)
Monday May 20" 2018 — CHS Graduation Commencement at Stocker Stadium (WE, SB, PC)

Thursday May 30" 2018 - Last day of school

Friday May 31% 2018 — 2019 CHS Marching Warriors and Color Guard Mini-Camp at CHS

Saturday June 1% 2018 — 2019 CHS Marching Warriors and Color Guard Mini-Camp at CHS

» Please note that due to the nature of band events, some event dates/times may
change. Usually there are 1-2 dates each year that change from the original
calendar. Mr. Snell will ensure that all students/families are well aware of
any changes well in advance.

» If you use Google Calendar, feel free to browse/download our Google
Calendar on the “Calendar” page on www.centralbands.org.

» Mr. Snell will update the Google Calendar with any changes, since it is an
electronic calendar.

» All band events are required, unless specified by Mr. Snell. Please utilize
these calendars to stay accountable for events/commitments.



http://www.centralbands.org/

» Questions? Please reach out to Mr. Snell.  Hans.Snell@D51Schools.org



mailto:Hans.Snell@D51Schools.org

